
• Open the packing box you will �nd below parts
• Screw four spikes in the feet
• Fix the base with the bottom of the bigger round tube
   with equipped bolt, washer and spanner (Choose the 
   directly of the knobs for height the height so it will be
   invisible from the audiences) and tighten it
• Add the desktop on the head of the smaller tube and
   tighten it with the attached knob
• Choose the directly of the knobs for height the height
   so it will be invisible from the audiences
• Adjust the height of the spikes a little to match the
   ground if it is uneven
• Loosen the knob in the middle a little to adjust to the
   desired height you need
• Now you can use this lectern, it can be used for many purpose. You can also  
   store it with the same way or you can buy a bag to move if you want as the  
   design is very compact for the storage and travel.

Note: There are a few holes left in the metal panel which are used for �xing it 
to the wooden board if you need

ENG

PLCTND44
Compact & Portable Lectern Podium
Speech & Presentation Stand, Adjustable Floor Standing Style

USER MANUAL



PLCTND44
Compact & Portable Lectern Podium
Speech & Presentation Stand, Adjustable Floor Standing Style

Features:

• Floor Podium / Presentation Stand

• Lightweight & Portable Size For Quick Setup

• Slanted Top Platform for Devices or Reading Notes

• Rugged, Reliable & Ergonomic Design

• Convenient Height Adjustment

• Detachable Floor-Leveling Feet Base Bolts

• Perfect for School, O�ce or Studio Use

Technical Specs:

• Construction Materials: Steel Alloy, Engineered MDF

• Height Adjustment Size: 72 x 118 cm/28.3” x 46.5" inches

• Slanted (Top) Shelf Size (W x D): 58 x 45 cm/22.9” x 17.7" inches

• *Some Assembly Required

This product can expose you to a chemical or group of checmicals, which may include 
“Lead And Cadmium” which is known in the state of California to cause cancer,  birth defects, 
or other reproductive harm. For more info, go to https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.
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PLCTND44
Atril compacto y armable para lectura
Soporte para discursos y presentaciones, estilo de pie ajustable

• Abra la caja de embalaje que encontrará 
debajo de las piezas
• Atornille cuatro púas en los pies
• Fije la base con la parte inferior del tubo redondo más 

grande con el perno, la arandela y la llave equipados (elija 
directamente de las perillas para �jar la altura, para que 
sea invisible para el público) y apriételo

• Agregue el escritorio en la cabeza del tubo más pequeño y 
apriételo con la perilla adjunta

• Coloque directamente de las perillas para �jar la altura 
para que sea invisible para las audiencias

• Ajuste un poco la altura de los picos para que coincida con 
el suelo si es irregular

• A�oje un poco la perilla en el medio para ajustarla a la 
altura deseada 

• Ahora puede usar este atril, se puede usar para muchos propósitos. También 
puede guardarlo de la misma manera o puede comprar una bolsa para 
transportarlo ya que el diseño es muy compacto para el almacenamiento y 
viaje.

Remarque: il reste quelques trous dans le panneau métallique qui servent à le 
�xer à la planche de bois si nécessaire.

MANUAL DE USUARIO
SPA
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PLCTND44
Atril compacto y  portátil
Soporte para discursos y presentaciones, estilo de pie ajustable

Características:

• Podio de piso / Stand de presentación

• Tamaño ligero y portátil para una con�guración

rápida

• Plataforma superior inclinada para dispositivos o

notas de lectura

• Diseño robusto, con�able y ergonómico

• Cómodo ajuste de altura

• Pies de nivelación de piso desmontables Pernos de base

• Perfecto para uso en la escuela, la o�cina o el estudio

Especi�caciones técnicas:

• Materiales de construcción: aleación de acero, MDF de ingeniería

• Tamaño de ajuste de altura: 72 x 118 cm/28.3” x 46.5" pulgadas

• Tamaño del estante inclinado (superior) (ancho x profundidad): 58 x 45 cm/22.9” x 17.7" pulgadas

• *Se requiere algo de montaje

Este producto puede exponerlo a un químico o grupo de químicos, que pueden 
incluir "Plomo Y Cadmio” que a conocimiento del estado de California puede causar 
cáncer, defectos de nacimiento, u otros daños reproductivos. Para más información 
visite: www.P65warnings.ca.govADVERTENCIA:
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PLCTND44
Lutrin compact et portable 
Support de discours et de présentation, réglable sur pied

• Ouvrez la boîte d'emballage et vous trouverez
les pièces suivantes 

• Visser quatre pointes aux pieds 
• Fixer la base au fond du plus grand tube rond avec

le boulon, la rondelle et la clé ( Choisissez directement les
boutons pour la hauteur a�n qu'ils soient invisibles du public)
et serrez. 

• Ajoutez le bureau sur la tête du plus petit tube et serrez-le 
avec le bouton attaché. 

• Choisissez directement la hauteur des boutons pour qu'elle 
soit invisible du public. 

• Ajustez un peu la hauteur des pointes pour qu'elles
s'adaptent au au sol s'il est inégal  Desserrez un peu le 
bouton au milieu pour ajuster à la hauteur désirée 

• Vous pouvez maintenant utiliser ce lutrin, qui peut servir à de nombreuses 
�ns. Vous pouvez également le ranger de la même manière ou vous pouvez 
acheter un sac pour le déplacer si vous le souhaitez car le design est très 
compact pour le stockage et le voyage. 

Remarque: il reste quelques trous dans le panneau métallique qui servent à 
le �xer à la planche de bois si nécessaire.

GUIDE D'UTILISATION
FRE
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PLCTND44
Lutrin compact et portable 
Support de discours et de présentation, réglable sur pied

Caractéristiques : 

• Podium au sol / support de présentation

• Léger et portable pour une installation rapide

• Plate-forme supérieure inclinée pour les appareils

ou la lecture de notes

• Conception robuste, �able et ergonomique

• Réglage pratique de la hauteur

• Pieds de nivellement détachables Boulons de base

• Parfait pour l'école, le bureau ou le studio

Caractéristiques techniques : 

- Matériaux de construction : Alliage d'acier, MDF

- Réglage de la hauteur : 72 x 118 cm/28.3” x 46.5" pouces

- Dimensions de la tablette inclinée (supérieure) (L x P) : 58 x 45 cm/22.9” x 17.7" pouces

- Assemblage requis

Ce produit peut vous exposer à un produit chimique ou à un groupe de produits chimiques, 
qui peut inclure du "Plomb et du Cadmium", connus dans l'État de Californie pour provoquer 
des cancers, des malformations congénitales ou d'autres troubles de la reproduction. Pour 
plus d'informations, consultez le site https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.AVERTISSEMENT:
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PLCTND44
Leggio portatile e compatto
Leggio per discorsi e presentazioni, posizionamento verticale regolabile 

• Aprire la scatola di imballaggio che contiene 
i componenti indicati sotto.

• Avvitare i quattro piedini alla base.
• Inserire nella base la parte inferiore del tubo più grande 

(scegliere da che lato direzionare i pomelli per impostare 
l’altezza, in modo che siano invisibili al pubblico) e stringere 
usando bullone, rondella e chiave.

• Innestare il piano d’appoggio sulla parte superiore del tubo 
più piccolo e �ssarlo usando l’apposito pomello per stringe-
re.

• Scegliere da che lato direzionare i pomelli per impostare 
l’altezza, in modo che siano invisibili al pubblico.

• Se la super�cie del pavimento è irregolare, regolare legger-
mente l’altezza dei piedini.

• Allentare leggermente il pomello centrale per impostare 
l’altezza desiderata.

• Ora si può utilizzare il leggio, che può servire a diversi scopi. È anche possi-
bile riporlo così com’è una volta montato oppure, se si preferisce, acquistare 
una borsa per trasportarlo, poiché il design molto compatto facilita lo 
stoccaggio e il trasporto.

Nota: Sul pannello metallico sono presenti anche alcuni fori che servono per 
�ssarlo al pannello di legno, se necessario.

MANUALE UTENTE
ITA
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PLCTND44
Leggio portatile e compatto

Leggio per discorsi e presentazioni, posizionamento verticale regolabile 

Caratteristiche: 

• Leggio con base a terra / Supporto per

presentazioni

• Leggero, portatile e veloce da assemblare

• Piano superiore inclinato per dispositivi o lettura di appunti

• Design robusto, ergonomico e che assicura stabilità

• Comoda regolazione dell'altezza

• I bulloni dei piedini per regolare l’altezza da terra

si possono rimuovere

• Perfetto da usare a scuola, in u�cio o in studio

Speci�che tecniche:
• Materiale di costruzione: lega d’acciaio, MDF lavorato (pannello in fibre di legno pressato)

• Misure di regolazione dell’altezza: 72 x 118 cm/28.3” x 46.5" pollici

• Dimensioni del piano (superiore) inclinato (lunghezza x larghezza):

58 x 45 cm/22.9” x 17.7" pollici

• *È necessario assemblare alcune parti

Questo prodotto può causare l’esposizione a sostanze chimiche, incluse "Piombo e 
Cadmio"; nello Stato della California queste ultime sono indicate come possibile causa 
di cancro, difetti congeniti o altri danni all’apparato riproduttivo. Per ulteriori 
informazioni, visitare il sito https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.ATTENZIONE:
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PLCTND44
Kompaktes & tragbares Rednerpult Podium
Rede- und Präsentationsständer, verstellbarer Standfuß

• Ö�nen Sie die Verpackung und Sie �nden 
die folgenden Teile

• Schrauben Sie vier Spitzen an die Füße
• Befestigen Sie die Basis mit dem unteren Teil des 
größeren Rundrohrs mit dem mitgelieferten Bolzen, der 

Unterlegscheibe und dem Schraubenschlüssel (Wählen Sie 
die Richtung der Knöpfe für die Höhe, sodass sie vom 
Publikum nicht sichtbar sind) und ziehen Sie sie fest.

• Setzen Sie die Tischplatte auf den Kopf des kleineren Rohrs 
und ziehen Sie sie mit dem beigefügten Knopf fest.

• Wählen Sie die Richtung der Knöpfe für die Höhe, sodass 
sie vom Publikum nicht sichtbar sind.

• Stellen Sie die Höhe der Spitzen ein wenig ein, um sie dem 
Boden anzupassen, falls dieser uneben ist.

• Lösen Sie den Knopf in der Mitte ein wenig, um die gewün-
schte Höhe einzustellen.

• Jetzt können Sie dieses Rednerpult nutzen, es kann für viele Zwecke verwen-
det werden. Sie können es auf die gleiche Weise lagern oder, wenn Sie 
möchten, eine Tasche zum Transport kaufen, da das Design sehr kompakt 
für Lagerung und Reisen ist.

Hinweis: In der Meta/Platte sind einige Löcher vorhanden, die zur Befestigung 
an der Holzplatte dienen, falls Sie

BENUTZERHANDBUCH
GER
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PLCTND44
Kompaktes & tragbares Rednerpult
Redner- und Präsentationspult, verstellbarer Bodenständer

Merkmale: 

• Bodenpodium/ Präsentationsständer

• Leicht und tragbar für schnellen Aufbau

• Abgeschrägte obere Plattform für Geräte oder zum

Lesen von Notizen

• Robustes, zuverlässiges und ergonomisches Design

• Bequeme Höhenverstellung

• Abnehmbare Bodennivellierfüße Basisschrauben

• Perfekt für Schule, Büro oder Studio

Technische Merkmale:

- Konstruktionsmaterialien: Stahllegierung, bearbeitetes MDF

- Größe der Höhenverstellung: 72 x 118 cm/28.3” x 46.5" zoll

- Abgeschrägte (obere) Ablage�äche (B x T): 8 x 45 cm/22.9” x 17.7" zoll

- *Montage erforderlich

Dieses Produkt kann Sie einer Chemikalie oder einer Gruppe von Chemikalien aussetzen, 
die „Blei und Cadmium“ enthalten kann, die im Staat Kalifornien dafür bekannt sind, 
Krebs, Geburtsfehler oder andere Fortpflanzungsstörungen zu verursachen. Weitere 
Informa-tionen finden Sie unter https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.WARNUNG:
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PLCTND44
Kompaktowa i przenośna mównica
Stojak do prezentacji i przemówień, regulowany, stojący na podłodze

• Otwórz opakowanie, w którym znajdziesz 
następujące części

• Wkręć cztery kolce w nóżki
• Przymocuj podstawę do dolnej części większej

okrągłej rury za pomocą wyposażonej śruby, podkładki 
i klucza (wybierz bezpośrednio z pokręteł, aby wysokość była 
niewidoczna dla widzów. niewidoczna dla widzów) i dokręć ją.

• Dodaj pulpit do głowicy mniejszej rury i dokręć 
go za pomocą dołączonego pokrętła

• Wybierz bezpośrednią wysokość pokrętła dla wysokości
tak, aby był niewidoczny dla publiczności.

• Dostosuj nieco wysokość kolców do podłoża, jeśli jest ono 
nierówne. podłoża, jeśli jest ono nierówne

• Poluzuj nieco pokrętło pośrodku, aby dostosować do
pożądanej wysokości

• Teraz możesz używać tej mównicy do wielu celów. Możesz również
przechowywać ją w ten sam sposób lub możesz kupić torbę do przenosze-
nia, jeśli chcesz. konstrukcja jest bardzo kompaktowa do przechowywania i 
podróży.

Uwaga: W metalowym panelu znajduje się kilka otworów, które służą do 
przymocowania go do drewnianej do drewnianej deski, wedle potrzeb

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
POL
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PLCTND44

Kompaktowa i przenośna mównica

Stojak na przemówienia i prezentacje, regulowany, stojący na podłodze

Cechy:

• Podium podłogowe / stojak prezentacyjny

• Lekki i przenośny rozmiar do szybkiej kon�guracji

• Ukośna górna platforma dla urządzeń lub czytania notatek

• Wytrzymała, niezawodna i ergonomiczna konstrukcja

• Wygodna regulacja wysokości

• Odłączane śruby podstawy z poziomowaniem podłogi

• Idealny do szkoły, biura lub studia

Dane techniczne:

• Materiały konstrukcyjne: Stop stali, płyta MDF

• Regulacja wysokości: 72 x 118 cm/28.3” x 46.5" cali

• Rozmiar skośnej (górnej) półki (szer. × gł.): 58 x 45 cm/22.9” x 17.7" cali

• Wymagany montaż

Ten produkt może narazić Cię na działanie substancji chemicznej lub grupy substancji 
chemicznych, które mogą obejmować "Ołów i kadm", o których w stanie Kalifornia wiadomo, że 
powodują raka, wady wrodzone, lub inne szkody reprodukcyjne. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, 
odwiedź stronę https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.OSTRZEŻENIE:
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PLCTND44
Kompakt ve taşınabilir kürsü podyumu
Konuşma ve sunum standı, ayarlanabilir ayaklı zemin stili

• Kutuyu açtığınızda aşağıdaki parçaları bulacaksınız 
• Dört çiviyi ayaklara vidalayın 
• Tabanı, donanımlı cıvata, pul ve anahtarla daha büyük 

yuvarlak borunun altına takın (yükseklik düğmelerini 
doğrudan seçin, böylece halk tarafından görünmezler) 
ve sıkın. 

• Masayı daha küçük tüpün başına ekleyin ve ekli topuz-
la sıkın. 

• Topuzların yüksekliğini doğrudan seçin, böylece halk 
tarafından görünmez olurlar. 

• Çivilerin yüksekliğini masaya uyacak şekilde biraz 
ayarlayın. 

• düz olmayan zemin 
• İstediğiniz yüksekliğe ayarlamak için ortadaki düğmeyi 

ha�fçe gevşetin. 
• Artık bu kürsüyü birçok amaç için kullanabilirsiniz. Aynı şekilde saklayabilir 

ya da dilerseniz taşımak için bir çanta satın alabilirsiniz, çünkü tasarım 
depolama ve seyahat için çok kompakttır.

Not: Gerekirse metal panelde ahşap levhaya sabitlemek için birkaç delik kalır.

KULLANICI KILAVUZU
TUR
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PLCTND44

Kompakt ve taşınabilir kürsü podyumu

Konuşma ve sunum standı, ayarlanabilir ayaklı zemin stili

Özellikler:

• Yerde duran podyum / teşhir standı

• Hızlı kurulum için ha�f ve taşınabilir

• Cihazlar veya okuma notları için eğimli üst platform

• Sağlam, güvenilir ve ergonomik tasarım

• Kullanışlı yükseklik ayarı

• Sökülebilir tesviye ayakları Taban cıvataları

• Okul, o�s veya stüdyo için mükemmel

Teknik özellikler:

• Yapı malzemeleri: alaşımlı çelik, MDF

• Yükseklik ayarı: 71.8 x 118 cm/28.3” - 46.5" inç

• Eğimli (üst) raf boyutları (G x D): 58 x 45 cm/22.9”- 17.7" inç

• Montaj gerekli

Bu ürün sizi, Kaliforniya eyaletinde kansere, doğum kusurlarına veya diğer üreme 
zararlarına neden olduğu bilinen "Kurşun ve Kadmiyum" içerebilen bir kimyasal maddeye 
veya kimyasal madde grubuna maruz bırakabilir. Daha fazla bilgi için 
https://www.p65warnings.-ca.gov/ adresini ziyaret edinUYARI:




